

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 19095-19096/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2013 in Review Petition (C)  
No.1/2013 and Review Petition (C) No.2/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

UOI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUMMIT ONLINE TRADE SOLUTIONS & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/10/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Caveator Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.  
Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

Tag along with Civil Appeal Nos. 4289-4290 of 2013.

Contd. 2..

During the pendency of the appeals, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall be entitled to refund of the amount of Service Tax paid by them but such a payment shall be made only after they furnish security of immovable property to the satisfaction of petitioner No. 2-Commissioner of Service Tax.

The aforesaid amount shall be paid within four weeks from the date respondent Nos. 1 and 2 furnish the security.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|  
|  
|

